257787
200181606382
06704710-01039-006-382 06704710-01039-006-3827.50
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 10 JUN 28 PM 4: 16
2 2 (2



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 7, 2010

W. RODGERS MOORE, PA 1900 GLADES RD., SUITE 401 BOCA RATON, FL 33431

SUBJECT: SUNSHINE SPEECH SERVICES, P.A. Ref. Number: W10000027277

We have received your document for SUNSHINE SPEECH SERVICES, P.A. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6995.

Wanda Cunningham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 410A00014085

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$70.00 Filing Fee ☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

□ \$ 78.75	\$87.50
Filing Fee	Filing Fee,
& Certified Copy	Certified Copy
	& Certificate of
	Status
ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED

FROM: W. Rodgers Moore, P.A.

Name (Printed or typed)

1900.Glades Rd., Suite 401

Address

Boca Raton, FL 33431

City, State & Zip

561-394-7944

Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF SPEECH OUTREACH SERVICES, P.A.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Professional Service Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles Incorporation.

ARTICLE | NAME

ļ

PM 1: 16

The name of the corporation shall be:

Speech Outreach Services, P.A.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The mailing address of the initial principal office of this corporation is 1007 Walnut Terrace, Boca Raton, Florida 33486. The Board of Directors may, from time to time, change the street and post office address of the principal office of the corporation.

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

To engage in speech – language pathology as defined in Florida Statutes §468.1125(7)(a) and as permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE IV CAPITAL STRUCTURE

This corporation is authorized to issue 1,000 shares of common stock.

The common stock of the corporation shall have the following characteristics:

- (a) Par value shall be \$0.001 per share.
- (b) At all meetings of the stockholders, the common stockholders shall be entitled to cast one (1) vote for each share of common stock owned. That a common stockholder is interested in a matter to be voted upon shall not disqualify him from voting thereon.

(c) Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of the directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding common stock.

Only licensed professionals as described in ARTICLE III may own shares of the corporation.

ARTICLE V TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence commencing on the date of filing of these Articles of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name of the initial registered agent of this corporation is Barbara Po. The street address of the initial registered agent of this corporation is 1007 Walnut Terrace, Boca Raton, Florida 33486.

ARTICLE VII INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have one (1) Director initially. The number of Directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time in accordance with the By-Laws but shall never be fewer than one (1). The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

Barbara Po 1007 Walnut Terrace, Boca Raton, Florida 33486

ARTICLE VIII PREEMPTIVE RIGHTS

The corporation elects to have preemptive rights.

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT

This corporation reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Incorporation, or any amendment hereto, in the manner provided by law. The approval of all shareholders shall be required for any amendment or repeal.

ARTICLE X INCORPORATOR

•)

The name and street address of the person signing these Articles is Barbara Po. 1007 Walnut Terrace, Boca Raton, Florida 33486.	
The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 2° and 3° day of 5°	FILED
Barbara Po, Incorporator	THE

.

SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 10 JUN 28 PM 4: 16

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

I, Barbara Po, having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity

Signature/Registered Agent

Date